OFFICIAL PUBLIC NOTICE

Ricﬁlshﬁa MEETING OF THE FINANCE COMMITTEE
TuUesDAY, DECEMBER 05, 2023 AT 5:30 PM

HOMETOWN CHARM. NATURAL BEAUTY.

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, W153581
MICROSOFT TEAMS MEETING:

https://teams.microsoft.com/|/meetup-
join/19%3ameeting YzZU4NzA2MmItM{jZkNCOOMDIILThINzYtMDN|YiBkYjY1YjY4%40thread.v2/0?context=%7b%22
Tid%22%3a%2214038f70-880a-4544-99f2-5408da444e94%22%2c%220id%22%3a%2220a2cb6e-5013-48b7-acae-
€a44f9362dd0%22%7d

MEETING ID: 283 437 309440 PASSCODE: joKbpe
AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER Roll Call for the meeting, determine whether a quorum is present; determine whether the meeting
has been properly noticed.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA

APPROVAL OF MINUTES Motion to waive the reading and approve the minutes of the last meeting.
1. Minutes of November 7, 2023

PAYMENT OF BILLS
2.  Bills December 5, 2023

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT
3.  Delinquent Account Report

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR REPORT
4.  Director Report 12/5/2023

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS

5.  Symons Deficiency Appropriation Request

6.  Consider request from Symons Recreation Complex to purchase a new pool vacuum

7.  Consider request from Symons Recreation Complex to purchase two new on demand water
heaters

8. Draft Payment Plan Policy

FUTURE AGENDA ITEMS
SET NEXT MEETING DATE
ADJOURN

Posted this 1st day of December, 2023 by 4:30 PM.
Copy to the official newspaper the Richland Observer.

e “

(. L /LW

Aaron Joyce, City CIeFk/Treasu rer
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PLEASE NOTE: That upon reasonable notice, a minimum of 24 hours in advance, efforts will be made to
accommodate the needs of disabled individuals through appropriate aids and services. For additional information
or to request this service contact Ashley Oliphant, City Administrator at 450 S. Main St., Richland Center, WI. 53581
or call 608-647-3466. Notice is hereby given that the council members who are not members of this committee may
attend this meeting so as to constitute a quorum of the city council. Any such council member attendance will be
for information gathering, discussion, and/or related purposes and will not result in the direct decision making by
the city council at the committee meeting. The City of Richland Center is an equal opportunity employer, provider,
and lender.




MINUTES OF THE FINANCE COMMITTE tem1.

P
° H1CENTEH TuespbAY, NoveEMBER 07, 2023 AT 5:30 PM
Richlan

HOMETOWN CHARM. NATURAL BEAUTY.

COUNCIL ROOM, MUNICIPAL BUILDING, 450 S. MAIN ST., RICHLAND CENTER, W153581

AGENDA

CALL TO ORDER: Meeting was called to order at 5:33 PM. Members present were Karin Tepley, Melony Walters,
and Ryan Cairns.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Motion by Tepley to approve the minutes of October 3, 2023 as presented. Seconded
by Walters. Motion carried 3-0.

PAYMENT OF BILLS: Motion by Walters to pay the November 7, 2023 bills as presented. Seconded by Tepley.
Motion carried 3-0.

CLERK/TREASURER'S REPORT: Clerk/Treasurer Joyce presented the Delinquent Account Report (aka Aging Report)
dated 10/31/2023. Joyce also noted that the time for candidates to take out nomination papers begins December
1

DISCUSSION AND ACTION ITEMS
4, Consider Purchase of Police Squad Vehicle and Related Equipment

Chief Jones requested to replace chief's squad car that was repurposed and issued to the
Community Resource Officer position was introduced. Chief Jones requested to use
unallocated contingency funds to purchase a squad truck. Jones Chief said a truck would be
utilized to assist with extra duties like firearms training. Dealerships were contacted to
inquire about availability of 2023 or 2024 vehicles. 10 sealed bids were received from three
dealerships: Fillback, Jones, & Sleepy Hollow. Jones noted that the 2024 black Silverado
from Jones's Chevrolet was the best fit for what he intends to use it for. The quoted cost of
that vehicle was $47,500. In addition, radio and other equipment would need to be
installed, bringing the total cost of the squad truck and equipment to approximately
$55,500. Motion by Walters to recommend to council to authorize the purchase of a 2024
Chevrolet Silverado 1500 (black) from Jones Chevrolet and related radio equipment from the
2023 unallocated contingency fund at a cost not to exceed $56,000. Seconded by Tepley.
Motion carried 3-0.

SET NEXT MEETING DATE: Administrator Ashley Oliphant noted that the 2024 budget is being finalized and special
Finance Committee meetings will need to be scheduled for department heads to present their budget requests.
Those special meetings were set for Monday, November 13" at 4:15 and Tuesday, November 14" at 5:30. The
next regularly scheduled meeting of the Finance Committee will be Tuesday, December 5™ at 5:30 PM.

ADJOURN: Motion by Cairns to adjourn. Seconded by Walters. Motion carried 3-0 at 6:16 PM.

Minutes respectfully submitted by Aaron Joyce, City Clerk




Iltem 2.

City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee

Report dates: 12/5/2023-12/5/2023

Page: 1

Dec 01, 2023 10:55AM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount
12/05/2023
12-05-23 COUNCIL
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 11/15/2023 ACCT #5572730000-HWY14 WALMART 10-54230-320 SIGNS/UTILITIES 14.76
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI  11/11/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-LOBBY CASH 10-51300-340 CLK TREAS/OFF! 76.94
CATALIS TAX & CAMA 05/31/2023 ANNUAL LICENSES-COMMERCIAL COST/MD 10-51600-480 ASSESSOR/MAIN 1,602.89
CITY UTILITIES 11/03/2023 INV #5665-RCPD SHREDDING SERVICE 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 77.74
COMMUNITY INSURANC 11/27/2023 INV #15273-W/C AUDIT ADJUSTMENT 10-51500-260 INSURANCE/WO 5,715.00
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/03/2023 INV #5883-TROUBLESHOOTING & LAPTOP SE 10-51400-560 DATA PROC/CON 178.75
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/03/2023 INV #5883-COMPUTER GRAPHICS CARDS/HD 10-51400-430 DATA PROC/EQUI 120.98
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/06/2023 INV #5889-CISCO DUO SECURITY (GLASBRE  10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 72.00
COMPUTER DOCTORS L. 11/06/2023 INV #5889-SSL CERTIFICATE FOR CISCO DUO  10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 135.98
COMPUTER DOCTORS L 11/06/2023 INV #5889-VEEAM UNIVERSAL LICENSE 10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 428.00
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/06/2023 [NV #5889-MS365 BUSINESS STANDARD MON 10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 15.00
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/06/2023 INV #5889-SETUP CISCO DUO 10-51400-560 DATA PROC/CON 48.75
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/06/2023 INV #5890-CISCO DUO (J WILSON) 10-52100-430 POLICE/PRIORIT 36.00
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/06/2023 INV #5890-SETUP CISCO DUO 10-52100-430 POLICE/PRIORIT 48.75
COMPUTER DOCTORS L  11/17/2023 INV #5927-ECON DEV ETHERNET NETWORK 10-56500-340 ECON DEV/OFFI 19.89
CORE DISTINCTION GRO  10/31/2023 INV #1457-LODGING STUDY & PROFORMA 10-56100-380 COMM DEV/MISC 6,250.00
DOMINION VOTING SYST  11/03/2023 2024 ICE FIRMWARE LICENSES 10-51400-580 DATA PROC/PRO 469.68
EAGLE ENGRAVING, INC 11/08/2023 INV #2023-7969 LIFE SAVING AWARDS 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 469.45
EHLERS 11/09/2023 INV #94648-PANORAMA 2 & 3 PROFORMA 10-14600-000 DUE FROM DEVE 1,800.00
HYNEK PRINTING 11/07/2023 INV #71927-POLICE FORMS 10-52100-340 POLICE/QFFICE 197.05
HYNEK PRINTING 11/28/2023 [NV #23112801-LAMINATE MAPS 10-51375-520 ELECTIONS/SUP 78.00
JELINEK, GRETCHEN 11/29/2023 NOV ASSESSOR PYMT-G JELINEK 10-51600-560 ASSESSOR/CON 1,658.33
JOHNSON BLOCK & COM  11/07/2023 1INV #511847-CITY AUDIT 10-51360-390 AUDITING/FEES 7,485.00
KOELSCH, BEN 11/30/2023 NOV CABLE SPONSORSHIP 10-55600-390 CABLE TV/MISC 1,933.75
PILLA, JASON R 11/13/2023 REIMB FOR FLASHDRIVE-J PILLA 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 49.486
POSTMASTER 11/14/2023 ELECTION POSTAGE 10-51375-330 ELECTIONS/POS 660.00
REED, SPENCER 10/23/2023 ALUMINUM WELDING MATL' REIMB-S REED 10-55410-470 AQUA CTR/MAINT 80.00
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  11/15/2023 POLICE COPIER INV #35307317 10-52100-480 POLICE/MAINT A 215.47
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  11/20/2023 ACCT #PT9500-C/T OFFICE CASH BINDERS 10-51300-340 CLK TREAS/OFFI 96.11
RICHLAND COUNTY AMB  11/27/2023 DEC AMBULANCE PAYMENT 10-52600-560 AMBULANCE/CO 9,600.00
RICHLAND COUNTY TRE  11/03/2023 CITY SHARE-2023 TAX ENVELOPES 10-51300-380 CLK TREAS/MISC 24257
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC 10/29/2023 FIRE CALL-HILLSIDE DEPOT (INCIDENT #2231 10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00
RICHLAND FIRE DISTRIC  11/14/2023 FIRE CALL-FOREMOST FARMS (INCIDENT #2 10-52300-905 FIRE DIST/CITY F 300.00
RICHLAND HOSPITAL, IN  11/09/2023 OCT LAB SERVICE-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 202.00
RICHLAND OBSERVER 10/31/2023 ACCT #2065-CITY PUBLICATIONS 10-51300-380 CLK TREAS/PUBL 135.53
SMITHEY, COURTNEY 11/13/2023 CC RENT REFUND-C SMITHEY 10-46500-000 COMMUNITY CE 12.00
SOUTHWESTERN WI RE 11/16/2023 INV #841-Q3 2023 MUNICIPAL SERVICES 10-61000-920 QUTLAY/CLERK/T 1,479.49
STRANG HEATING & ELE 10/31/2023 INV #39797-NEW EXTENSION FOR CRO 10-52100-470 POLICE/MAINT/R 841.25
TC AUTOWORKS LLC 11/06/2023 ACCT #1144-PD SQUAD OIL CHANGE 10-52100-425 POLICE/CAR OPE 56.93
U S CELLULAR 11/18/2023 ACCT #2019878132-CELL/PARKS 10-51850-300 BLDG-PROP/TEL 48.49
U S CELLULAR 11/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/STREETS 10-54200-300 ROADWAYS/CEL 52.14
U S CELLULAR 11/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/MAYOR 10-51200-300 MAYOR/TELEPH 38.99
U S CELLULAR 11/18/2023 ACCT #201978132-CELL/MIEDEN 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 54.50
VERIZON WIRELESS 11/21/2023 ACCT #283186952-00001 PD CELLS/MOBILE C 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 768.54
VIERBICHER ASSOCIATE  11/06/2023 INV #8-ZONING ADMINISTRATION 10-52450-000 ZONING/REGULA 5,422.50
WALLACE, COOPER & EL  11/27/2023 INV #1151-TAX COLLECTION BOND FOR AJO 10-51500-280 INSURANCE/EMP 383.00
WAL-MART 11/09/2023 RESTITUTION-COCKROFT TO WALMART 10-52100-810 POLICE/ENFORC 200.00
WI DEPT OF JUSTICE-CR  11/06/2023 ACCT #G2489-PD BACKGROUND CHECK 10-52100-860 POLICE/ADMINIS 14.00
WICONNECT WIRELESS 12/01/2023 INV #204127-AIRPORT INTERNET 10-54800-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 59.99
WPP! ENERGY 12/01/2023 LED PROJ INV #INV20249 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 421.62




Item 2.

City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee
Report dates: 12/5/2023-12/5/2023

Page: 2
Dec 01, 2023 10:55AM

Vendor Name Invoice Date

GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount

Total CITY GENERAL FUND:

Grand Totals:

50,667.07

50,667.07

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,
and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

Dated:

Finance:

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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City of Richland Center

Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee

Report dates: 11/8/2023-11/30/2023

Page: 1

Dec 01, 2023 03:43PM

Report Criteria:

Invoices with totals above $0.00 included.

Paid and unpaid invoices included.

Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount

11/08/2023
11-08-23 PD TRUCK
JONES CHEVROLET 11/08/2023 2024 CHEVY SILVERADO K1500-POLICE DEPT  10-59100-390 UNAL CONT/MIS 47,500.00

Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 47,500.00
11/09/2023
11-09-23 PROPERTY/PW
ALL AMERICAN DO ITCE  10/16/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAL 4.89
ALL AMERICAN DO IT CE 10/19/2023 ACCT #13005-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-390 BLDG-PROP/MIS 18.99
ALLIED REDI-MIX LLC 08/09/2023 STREET DEPT INV #10970 10-54260-560 SIDEWALKS/CON 316.50
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  11/07/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 24.20
AUTO VALUE PARTS STO  10/31/2023 ACCT #52900049-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 89.40
BADGER SPRAY REPAIR, - 09/14/2023 STREET DEPT INV #43819 10-54200-440 ROADWAYS/EQUI 291.00
BAILEY'S PAINT & DECO 09/01/2023 STREET INV #17094 10-54230-520 SIGNS/SUPPLIES 134.29
BINDL BAUER LIMESTON  10/26/2023 STREET DEPT INV #37772 10-54200-490 ROADWAYS/GRA 1,987.50
BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD 07/25/2023 PARK DEPT INV #394796 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 342.50
BINDL TIRE & AUTO, LTD 09/06/2023 PARK DEPT INV #011343 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 90.00
CITY UTILITIES 10/24/2023 INV #5662 DIKE LIGHTS 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 193.08
FERRELLGAS 10/19/2023 ACCT #52693934-AIRPORT 10-54900-310 AIRPORT/HEAT 812.93
FERRELLGAS 10/26/2023 ACCT #52693934-AIRPORT 10-54800-310 AIRPORT/HEAT 40.00
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 10/24/2023 ACCT #702701-PARKS & GROUNDS 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 502.69
HOLIDAY WHOLESALE 10/31/2023 ACCT #702701-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 240.96
KONECRANES INC 10/18/2023 ACCT #1670334-STREET DEPT 10-54100-430 GARAGE/EQUIP 1,065.00
LAKES GAS COMPANY 10/17/2023 ACCT #1097-STREET DEPT 10-54200-500 ROADWAYS/GAS 168.00
M S A PROFESSIONAL S 10/20/2023 INV #20-7TH/8TH/CEDAR IMPRVMTS 10-61000-942 OUTLAY/ST PROJ 866.22
NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/19/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 113.95
NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/20/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 256.30
NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/25/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 110.02
NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/26/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 104.50
NAPA AUTO PARTS 10/27/2023 ACCT #1320-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 95.14
NATURE'S WAY PORTABL  10/31/2023 LANDFILL INV #54825 10-54500-560 LANDFILL/CONT 160.00
NATURE'S WAY PORTABL  10/31/2023 INV #54924-PARK PORTABLES 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 1,610.00
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, |  10/02/2023 ACCT #6473466-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 514.28
POMP'S TIRE SERVICE, | 10/31/2023 ACCT #6473466-STREET DEPT 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 698.00
SCOTT CONSTRUCTION, 10/10/2023 ACCT #61585-STREET DEPT 10-54200-560 ROADWAYS/CON 90,192.47
SCOTT CONSTRUCTION, 10/10/2023 ACCT #61585-BASKETBALL OVERLAY 10-61000-961 OUTLAY/PARKS 8,811.47
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 11/01/2023 ACCT #8735-GARBAGE 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 15,872.75
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 11/01/2023 ACCT #8735-OPERATOR 10-54500-020 LANDFILL/TCS O 839.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 11/01/2023 ACCT #8735-UW CAMPUS 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 332.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 11/01/2023 ACCT #8735-LG ITEM PICKUP 10-54600-560 GARBAGE/CONT 80.00
TOWN & COUNTRY SAN! 11/01/2023 ACCT #8783-RECYCLING 10-54700-560 RECYCLING/CON 7,247.70
TOWN & COUNTRY SANI 11/01/2023 ACCT #8784-LANDFILL 10-54500-660 LANDFILL/TRANS 4,216.94
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/07/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 58.71
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/11/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 18.73
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/21/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 46.49
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/22/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 46.46
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/22/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 9.29
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/25/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 29.74
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/04/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-520 ROADWAYS/SUP 26.64
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/12/2023 ACCT #100601-STREET DEPT 10-54200-560 ROADWAYS/CON 36.00
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/12/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 47.09

WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/16/2023

ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT

10-51850-470

BLDG-PROP/MAI

3.35
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Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/17/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 6.88
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/24/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 74.06
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/24/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 4.99
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/25/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 17.14
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/31/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-520 BLDG-PROP/SUP 25.70
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/31/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 30.08
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  10/31/2023 ACCT #100567-PARKS DEPT 10-51850-470 BLDG-PROP/MAI 3211
WEGNER AUTO SERVICE  10/25/2023 STREETS INV #6303 10-54200-420 ROADWAYS/TRU 200.00
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 138,156.13
11/13/2023
11-13-23 PARK BD
AMAZON CAPITAL SERVI 10/21/2023 CITY ACCT #A2D4H70ZB1JLOD-CC SUPPLIES 10-55200-520 COMM CTR/SUP 93.31
AMERICAN LIFEGUARD 06/03/2023 ACCT #66752-AQUATIC CENTER 10-55410-520 AQUA CTR/SUPP 78.39
CAPITAL ONE 11/01/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55250-520 SENR CTR/SUPP 130.46
CAPITAL ONE 10/26/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-55200-520 COMM CTR/SUP 46.34
CAPITAL ONE 10/26/2023 ACCT #621034-PARKS & REC 10-46610-000 RECREATION FE 100.00
MCGUIRE CONSTRUCTI 11/03/2023 AJC WINTERIZING INV #11032022 10-55410-470 AQUA CTR/MAINT 1,641.75
NEUMAN POOLS INC 10/13/2023 AQUATIC CTR INV #47672 10-55410-470 AQUA CTR/MAINT 5,782.39
RHYME BUSINESS PROD - 10/26/2023 COMM CTR COPIER INV #35165216 10-55200-480 COMM CTR/MAIN 183.76
STRANG HEATING & ELE  10/31/2023 COMM CTR INV #39803 10-51850-440 BLDG-PROP/EQU 105.00
WALSH'S ACE HARDWAR  09/25/2023 ACCT #100567-REC DEPT 10-55410-620 AQUA CTR/CHEM 105.00
WARCO 10/20/2023 2023 SENIOR TRIPS 10-46615-000 SENIOR RECREA 2,550.00
WISCONSIN STATE JOUR  10/13/2023 ACCT #1390-00360058-CC/SC 10-55250-360 SENR CTR/SUBS 627.99
WOODWARD COMMUNIT  10/25/2023 ACCT #22251-CC 10-55200-385 COMM CTR/PRO 863.12
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 12,307.51
11/15/2023
11-2023 INSURANCES
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 10/26/2023 OCT AFLAC W/H-SEP PREMIUM 10-22240-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 482.98
AMERICAN FAMILY LIFE 10/26/2023 OCT PREMIUM VARIANCE 10-52100-100 POLICE/BENEFIT .03-
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-POLICE 10-52100-100 POLICE/BENEFIT 127.54
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-PKG ENF 10-52150-100 PKG ENF/BENEFI 22.34
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-STREETS 10-54200-100 ROADWAYS/BEN © 40.07
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-PARKS 10-55300-100 PARKS/BENEFITS 38.28
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-COMM CTR 10-55200-100 COMM CTR/BEN 13.25
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-CITY ADMIN 10-51250-100 ADMIN/BENEFITS 6.22
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-C/T OFFICE 10-51300-100 CLK TREAS/BEN 44.61
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-TOUR!SM 10-51825-100 RR DEPOT/BENE 23.40
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-ECON DEV 10-56500-100 ECON DEV/BENE 19.80
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-LIBRARY 10-51900-180 PERSONNEL/EM 26.17
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC LIFE INS-UTILITIES 10-51900-180 PERSONNEL/EM 717.13
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 DEC SP/DEP LIFE INSURANCE 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 30.40
SECURIAN FINANCIAL G 11/07/2023 ADDL DEC LIFE INSURANCE 10-22230-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 318.12
WORKSITE SOLUTIONS 10/31/2023 OCT INSUR W/H-DEITELHOFF 10-22250-000 EMPLOYEE SHA 46.70
Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 1,956.98
11/20/2023
11-20-23 LIBRARY BD
BAKER & TAYLOR 10/14/2023 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 473.48
BAKER & TAYLOR 10/16/2023 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 414.65
BAKER & TAYLOR 10/25/2023 ACCT #L408232-ADULT ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 501.34
BAKER & TAYLOR 10/07/2023 ACCT #L4275042-YOUTH ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 142.04
BAKER & TAYLOR 10/13/2023 ACCT #L4275042-YOUTH ACCT 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 552.92
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Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net
Invoice Amount
BOARDMAN & CLARK LL 10/24/2023 INV #273870-LIBRARY EMPLOYMENT MATTER 20-55100-570 LIBRARY/LEGAL/ 69.00
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-LIBRARY 20-55100-320 LIBRARY/UTILIT! 867.23
EGOLDFAX 10/17/2023 LIBRARY INV #EGOLD-12049025 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 298.99
EGOLDFAX 11/14/2023 LIBRARY INV #EGOLD-12051421 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 29.99
ENVISIONWARE, INC 10/01/2023 LIBRARY INV #INV-US-67804 20-55100-750 LIBRARY/COMPU 1,228.31
FRONTIER 11/01/2023 ACCT #60864764440101655-LIBRARY 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 295.96
GENUINE TELECOM 10/20/2023 ACCT #99900-LIBRARY 20-55100-300 LIBRARY/PHONE/ 40.73
HEDBERG PUBLIC LIBRA  09/22/2023 REPLACEMENT-LOST/DAMAGED MATERIALS  20-55100-710 LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 6.99
MIDWEST TAPE 10/10/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710 LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 11.24
MIDWEST TAPE 10/31/2023 ACCT #2000006521-LIBRARY 20-55100-710 LIBRARY/AUDIO/ 11.99
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  11/09/2023 LIB COPIER INV #35273987 20-55100-340 LIBRARY/OFFICE 141.52
STRANG HEATING & ELE ~ 10/31/2023 LIBRARY INV #39805 20-55100-470 LIBRARY/MAINT 169.63
STRANG HEATING & ELE  10/31/2023 LIBRARY INV #39808 20-55100-470 LIBRARY/MAINT 9,728.00
VISA 10/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-340 LIBRARY/OFFICE 4499
VISA 10/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6331 20-55100-390 LIBRARY/MISCE 67.92
VISA 10/31/2023 |IBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-720 LIBRARY/BOOKS 41.61
VISA 10/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-740 LIBRARY/CHILDR 30.60
VISA 10/31/2023 LIBRARY ACCT ENDING #6931 20-55100-745 LIBRARY/ADULT 25.00
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #071370497000001-LIBRARY 20-55100-310 LIBRARY/HEAT 413.00
Total LIBRARY FUND: 15,328.13
11/22/2023
11-2023 CITY MANUALS
AT&TMOBILITY 10/27/2023 ACCT #287327444101-ECON DEV 10-56500-300 ECON DEV/TELE 75.58
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 11/01/2023 ACCT #8290837462-TERMINAL BLDG 10-54900-321 AIRPORT/TERM! 120.75
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 11/09/2023 ACCT #1036510000-HANGAR 10-54900-322 AIRPORT/HANGA 30.64
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 11/09/2023 ACCT #2013900000-RUNWAY 10-54900-320 AIRPORT/RUNWA 174.88
ALLIANT ENERGY/WPL 11/10/2023 ACCT #1601850000-HWY80 SHELTER 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 17.12
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-SHELTERS 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 556.99
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-STREET SHOP 10-54100-320 GARAGE/UTILITI 281.08
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL BILL-LANDFILL 10-54500-320 LANDFILL/UTILITI 89.69
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL BILLS-FLOODWARNING 10-56200-320 FLOODPLN/UTILI 81.42
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL BILLS-STREET LIGHTS 10-54230-930 SIGNS/STREET LI 7,219.17
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-MUN BLDG 10-51800-320 MUN BLDG/UTIL! 1,035.29
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL BILL-MUN BLDG EV STATION 10-51800-320 MUN BLDG/UTILI 50.36
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL BILL-AUBRITORIUM EV STATION 10-51850-320 BLDG-PROP/UTIL 27.06
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WAJ/SE-RR DEPOT 10-51825-320 RR BEPOT/UTILI 83.72
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-COMM CENTER 10-55200-320 COMM CTR/UTILI 1,068.28
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-PARK SHOP 10-51850-320 BLDG-PROP/UTIL 127.20
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-CEMETERY 10-51850-325 BLDG-PROP/CEM 293.72
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-AQUATIC CENTER 10-55410-320 AQUA CTR/UTILIT 713.85
CITY UTILITIES-BILLS 11/08/2023 EL/WA/SE-PARKS/GROUNDS 10-55300-320 PARKS/UTILITIES 1,391.80
FRONTIER 11/01/2023 ACCT #26200109181030985-RCPD 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 10.70
FRONTIER 11/08/2023 ACCT #60864784960208235-LANDFILL 10-54500-300 LANDFILL/TELEP 91.94
FRONTIER 11/09/2023 ACCT #60838309690209235-AIRPORT FUELE 10-54800-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 104.61
FRONTIER 11/09/2023 ACCT #60838309690209235-TERMINAL BLDG 10-54900-300 AIRPORT/TELEP 104.61
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #641500-POLICE DEPT 10-52100-300 POLICE/TELEPH 149.02
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-CLERK/TREASURER 10-51300-300 CLK TREAS/TELE 92.90
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-BLDG INSPECTOR 10-52400-300 BLDG SFTY/TELE 36.88
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-MAYOR 10-51200-300 MAYOR/TELEPH 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-ASSESSOR 10-51600-300 ASSESSOR/TELE 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-RR DEPOT 10-51825-300 RR DEPOT/PHON 35.38
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-POLICE DSL 10-52100-590 POLICE/INTERNE 88.00
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #20300-CITY DSL 10-51400-590 DATA PROC/DSL 125.00
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #641600-STREET SHOP 10-54100-300 GARAGE/TELEPH 36.13
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #73700-PARK SHOP 10-51850-300 BLDG-PROP/TEL 4563
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GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #73700-AQUATIC CENTER 10-55410-300 AQUACTR/TELE 41.88
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #73700-COMM CENTER 10-55200-300 COMM CTR/TELE 182.26
GENUINE TELECOM 11/20/2023 ACCT #73700-CC ALARM 10-55200-565 COMM CTR/FIRE 36.88
PREMIER CO-OP 10/31/2023 ACCT #4671525-PARK FUEL FARM 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 2,534.43
PREMIER CO-OP 10/31/2023 ACCT #4671525-PARK FUEL FARM 10-51850-500 BLDG-PROP/GAS 435.54
PURCHASE POWER 11/03/2023 ACCT #8000909005293399-METER 10-51300-330 CLK TREAS/POST 56.25
RHYME BUSINESS PROD  11/06/2023 CITY COPIERS INV #35236953 10-51450-480 COPIER/MAINT A 397.33
RICHLAND ELECTRIC CO 11/02/2023 ACCT #667401-FLOODWARNING 10-56200-320 FLOODPLN/UTILI 47.14
RUNNING, INC 09/07/2023 INV #28375-AUG TAXI EXP 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAX! 21,062.67
RUNNING, INC 09/07/2023 INV #28375-AUG TAXI REV 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 9,522.50-
RUNNING, INC 11/09/2023 INV #28685-OCT TAXI EXP 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 19,315.77
RUNNING, INC 11/09/2023 INV #28685-OCT TAXI REV 10-54800-950 TRANSIT/TAXI 7,088.00-
U S CELLULAR 11/10/2023 ACCT #854828109-FLOODWARNING 10-56200-300 FLOODPLN/TELE 40.51
WALLACE, COOPER & EL  11/17/2023 INV #1146-PD TRUCK ADDITION 10-51500-270 INSURANCE/PRO 257.00
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070047605100006-MUN BLDG 10-51800-310 MUN BLDG/HEAT 101.62
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070047605100001-RR DEPOT 10-51825-310 RR DEPOT/HEAT 35.75
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070047605100005-COMM CENTER 10-55200-310 COMM CTR/HEAT 126.61
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #071031598000001-PARK SHOP 10-51850-310 BLDG-PROP/HEA 32.46
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070014806400001-CEMETERY 10-51850-315 BLDG-PROP/CEM 26.86
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070852515300001-MEYERS BLDG 10-55300-655 PARKS/SHELTER 44.08
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070047605100003-A/C CONC 10-55410-310 AQUA CTR/HEAT 9.57
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070047605100002-A/C POOL 10-55410-310 AQUA CTR/HEAT 24.65
WE ENERGIES 11/03/2023 ACCT #070894498700001-STREET SHOP 10-54100-310 GARAGE/HEAT 56.45
WIL-KIL PEST CONTROL 11/07/2023 ACCT #210363-COMM CENTER 10-55200-560 COMM CTR/CON 76.55

Total CITY GENERAL FUND: 42,761.93

Grand Totals:

258,010.68
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City of Richland Center Payment Approval Report - Finance Committee Page: 5
Report dates: 11/8/2023-11/30/2023 Dec 01, 2023 03:43PM
Vendor Name Invoice Date Description GL Account and Title Net

Invoice Amount

The bills presented on this day (excluding any Library Fund invoices) having been referred to the Finance and Budget Committee,
and said committee having duly investigated and audited these bills, hereby make the following recommendation:

THAT THE CITY BILLS PRESENTED ON THIS DAY BE PAID, WITH THE FOLLOWING ADJUSTMENTS AND/OR EXCEPTIONS:

Dated:

Finance:

Filed in the office of the City Clerk/Treasurer

Report Criteria:
Invoices with totals above $0.00 inciuded.
Paid and unpaid invoices included.
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Item 3.

City of Richland Center Aging Report - by Date Page: 1
Report date: 11/30/2023 Dec 01, 2023 7:35AM

Report Criteria:
Aging by Date
Aged using Payment Date

Customer

Number Name Balance Future Current Over 30 Over 60 Over 90 Over 120 Over 150
4001 PERKINS, BRIAN (150.00) 150.00 (300.00) = = - - -
4002 KAUFMAN, MICHAEL 150.00 150.00 - - - - - -
4003 WERTZ, TRAVIS 250.00 125.00 125.00 - - - - -
4004 WILSON, ZACH 125.00 125.00 - - - - - -
4006 SIMPSON, ARTHUR 125.00 125.00 - - - - - -
4100 BUENA VISTA FLYING CLUB-AV FUEL 372.37 372.37 - - - - - -
5001 JAE MOBILE HOME PARKS 1,006.45 1,006.45 - - - - - =
5002 EDGEWATER MOBILE HOME PARK 372.78 119.28 119.28 119.28 14.94 - - -
5100 UW PLATTEVILLE-RICHLAND 332.00 332.00 - - - - - -
5500 CLARY, TROY 11,185.00 - - - - - - 11,185.00
5501 JOHNSON, CHAD 14,597.00 - - 14,597.00 - - - -
5502 OMAN, TIM 32,566.12 - - - 32,566.12 - - -
5503 RICHLAND SCHOOL DISTRICT 5,166.87 - 5,166.87 - - - - -
5600 PANORAMA ESTATES 37,737.50 - - - 30,118.75 - - 7,618.75
7000 WELLS, IOE 30.00 - - - - = - 30.00
7002 MENGEL, JACOB 214.00 - - - - - - 214.00
7003 BABINO, COURTNEY 485.00 - - - - - - 485.00
7007 WALMART 800.00 - - - - - - 800.00
7009 HILLSIDE DEPOT LLC 300.00 300.00 - - - - - -
7010 CALEY, CASEY 1,625.00 - - - - - - 1,625.00
7011 VONBEHREN, CODY 608.00 - - - = = - 608.00
7012 NIMOCKS, RAVYN 600.00 - - - - - - 600.00
7014 ROWIN, EDWARD A 600.00 - - - - 600.00 - -
7016 SCHWEITZER, JIMMEY 600.00 - - - - 600.00 - -
7017 DWYER, RONALD 616.00 - - - - 616.00 - -
7018 PEPE, JOANN 580.00 - - - - 580.00 - -
7019 BRIGGS, MATTHEW 600.00 - - - - 600.00 - -
7021 WEMMER, DAWN 590.00 - - - - 590.00 - -
7028 FOREMOST FARMS 300.00 300.00 - - - - - -
7031 SORDAHL, JINITTA 800.00 - - 800.00 - - - -
7032 ROSSING, ERIC 600.00 - 600.00 - - - - -

Grand Totals: 113,784.09 3,105.10 5,711.15 15,516.28 62,699.81 3,586.00 - 23,165.75

Accounts highlighted in orange are accounts that are making monthly payments
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Item 4.

Richland Center Economic Development

Areas of Focus

Housing Workforce Retention & Attraction

Quality of Life Amenities

Primary Projects (11/7/2023 to 12/5/2023)

Hwy 14 East - Infrastructure Planning, Annexation, TIF, City Boundary Research
- Implementing planning elements critical to future site and City development

- Congressional Grant, Road and Utility Infrastructure and Design, TID Planning, Legal Work, City Planning

- MSA Traffic Study
- Next is annexation

Accomplishment: Completion of Land Split and designation of Public Right of Way (tonight)

Panorama Estates 2&3

- Coordination financial review process and negotiating development agreement terms

Lamont Subdivision Development

- Facilitating subdivision development process within the City (Allison Park Area)

Stori Field - 2 Developers

- Communication with 2 interested developers on development of Stori Field

2 Retail Projects

- Fostering conversations towards agreements with 2 major retailers & private parties.

Jefferson School

- Coordinating with Zoning Dept and developer to determine appropriate zoning designation for proposed plans and uses

Wayfinding & Entrance Sign Project
- Request for Proposal and Bid Review Process

13




Economic Development Expenses

Item 5.

Total 2023 Economic Development ACTUAL Expenses $28,377.56
County share (60%) $17,026.54
City share (40%) $11,351.02
City payment $51,371.38
Amount due $11,351.02
Overpayment $40,020.36

Deficiency Appropriations
Deficiency Appopriation (Resolution No. 22-103) $95,222.81
County share (50%) $47,611.41
City share (50%) $47,611.40
Deficiency Appopriation (Resolution No. 23-40) $40,312.86
County share (50%) $20,156.43
City share (50%) $20,156.43
City share of deficiency appropriations $67,767.83
Application of Economic Development overpayment -$40,020.36
Amount due to County | $27,747.47
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Item 5.

D8/2023

SRC/JE/ID

P=012723~920
P-020323-019
P-032423-122

P-010623-862
P-020323-965
P-030323-066
P-040623-174
P-040623-216

D-020223-951
D-030923-069
D-041323-190
D-050823-279
R-051923-351
D-061223-407

DIRCTY

1968
1968
1968
1968

1968

FINANCIAL SYSTEM
18:12:45

VEN/CUS/EXPL
10
10.5762
10.5762.0000
10.5762.0000.5153
PAYROLL INTERFACE
PAYROLL INTERFACE
PAYROLL INTERFACE
10.5762.0000.5153

10.5762.0000.5154

PAYROLL INTERFACE
PAYROLL INTERFACE
PAYROLL INTERFACE
PAYROLL INTERFACE
PAYROLL INTERFACE

10.5762.0000.5154

10.5762.0000.5225

VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
VERIZON WIRELESS
CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER
VERIZON WIRELESS

10.5762.0000.5225
10.5762.0000.5339

PAYROLL INTERFACE

10.5762.0000.5339
10.5762.0000
10.5762

Account Activity by Trans Date
SORTING BY TRANS DATE........

DATE REFER INVOICE AMOUNT
GENERAL FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
PROJECT
DENTAL INSURANCE-CO SHARE
012723 12723 52.39
022423 22423 52.39
032423 32423 52,39
DENTAL INSURANCE-CO SHARE 157.17
HEALTH INSURANCE - COUNTY SH
011323 11323 1,861.52
021023 21023 1,861.52
031023 31023 1,861.52
040623 40623 1,861:52
042123 42123 1., 861 .52CR
HEALTH INSURANCE - COUNTY SH 5,584.56
TELEPHONE
020223 28150 9926088807 41.05
030923 28704 9928472800 41.05
041323 29140 0766 41.05
050823 29513 0766 41.02
051923 40711 41.02CR
061223 32607 0766 25.45CR
TELEPHONE 97.70
MILEAGE
031023 31023 52:53
MILEAGE 52.53
PROJECT 28,377.56
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 28,377.56

.56

GENERAL FUND .,(\/Nw.wlwl\\

)

©
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RICHLAND COUNTY
GL540R-V08.19 PAGE 2
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CODE-C, PER#-2, FUND- 10
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CODE-C, PER#-2, FUND- 10
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T FINANCIAL SYSTEM 1 RICHLAND COUNTY
11/08/2023 18:15:10 Expenditure Guideline GL520R-V08.19 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERIOD(S) JAN 01, 2023 THROUGH OCT 31, 2023
ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

REVISED BUDGET ENCUMBERED AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BALANCE PCT
10 GENERAL FUND
5762 ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT
0000  PROJECT
5111  SALARIES - REGULAR 69,812.80 0.00 0.00 19,693.44 50,119.36 28 —-
5113  SALARIES - OVERTIME 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5115  TEMPORARY - CASUAL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5141  PER DIEM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5149  RETIREE SK LV/HE INS CONVERS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5150 SECTION 125 PLAN-CO SHARE 0.00 0.00 0.00 16.80 16.80- 9999 —————————— RN
5151  FICA — COUNTY SHARE 5,440.31 0.00 0.00 1,436.23 4,004.08 26 —-
5152  RETIREMENT - COUNTY SHARE 4,835.83 0.00 0.00 1,339.13 3,496.70 27 ——
5153  DENTAL INSURANCE-CO SHARE 628.62 0.00 0.00 157.17 471.45 25 —-
5154  HEALTH INSURANCE - COUNTY SH 21,737.04 0.00 0.00 5,584.56 16,152.48 25 —-
5155 LIFE INSURANCE - COUNTY SHAR 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5161 HEALTH INS REIMBURSEMENT DED 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
5214  COMPUTER PROGRAM SUPPORT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5224  FAX MACHINE 0.00 0.00 0.00 . 0.00 0.00 0
5225  TELEPHONE 600.00 0.00 0.00 97.70 502.30 16 -
5248  SERVICES ON MACHINES 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5311  POSTAGE & BOX RENTAL 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0
5312  BOOKS AND FORMS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5315 COPY PAPER AND EXPENSE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5319  OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,500.00 0
5324  DUES & SUBSCRIPTIONS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0
5326  ADVERTISING 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0
5334  REGISTRATION 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0
5335  MEALS 500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 500.00 0
5336  LODGING 800.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 800.00 0
5339  MILEAGE 1,500.00 0.00 0.00 52.53 1,447.47 3
5815  COMPUTER SOFTWARE 750.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 750.00 0
5819  NEW EQUIPMENT-UNDER 5000 1,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,000.00 0
5906  UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
5970  CONTRACT SUPPORT 16,323.84 0.00 0.00 0.00 16,323.84 0
5999  BILLS-NO LINE DETAIL 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0
TOTAL: PROJECT 128,428 .44 0.00 0.00 28,377.56 100,050.88 22 —~
TOTAL: ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 128,428.44 0.00 0.00 28,377.56 100,050.88 22 ——
TOTAL: GENERAL FUND 128,428.44 0.00 0.00 28,377.56 100,050.88 22 ==
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ACS FINANCIAL SYSTEM RICHLAND COUNTY
10/25/2023 11:08:42

Revenue Guideline GL520R-V08.19 PAGE 1
LEVEL OF DETAIL 1.0 THRU 4.0 FOR THE PERIOD (S) JAN 01, 2023 THROUGH OCT 31, 2023

ANNUAL ACT MTD POSTED ACT YTD POSTED REMAINING

ADOPTED BUDGET REVISED BUDGET AND IN PROCESS AND IN PROCESS BATANCE BCT
10 GENERAL FUND
4900 OTHER FINANCTIAL SOURCES
0000  PROJECT o
4912  CITY OF RC-ECON DEVELOPMENT 51,371.38 51,371.38 0.00 51,371.38 0.00 100 ———————_
TOTAL: PROJECT 51,371.38 51,371.38 0.00 51,371.38 0.00 100 ————————
TOTAL: OTHER FINANCIAL SOURCES 51,371.38 51,371.38 0.00 51,371.38 0.00 100 ———————
TOTAL: GENERAL FUND 51,371.38 51,371.38 0.00 51,371.38 0.00 A00 —————mee e

rally o &
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RESOLUTION NO. 22 - 103 Item S.

A Resolution Relating To Making A Deficiency Appropriation In Various Accounts.

WHEREAS the appropriations in certain accounts for the year 2021 are insufficient and certain transfers
should be made as set forth in this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that it is
necessary to make a deficiency appropriation in the following deficient accounts:

ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT

Elections 25,533.84
UW-Richland Outlay 7,281.41
Symons Recreation Complex Fund 95,222.81
Local Emergency Planning Committee 1,066.16
Campus Food Service Fund 70,273.72
Conservation Planner Technician 87,130.47

Total Deficiencies

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of $286,508.41 is hereby appropriated from the General

Fund to the above-listed accounts in the 2021 County budget to cover the deficiencies listed in these accounts,
and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any balances remaining in the above-listed Fund 10 accounts after
this transfer and after the 2021 audit has been completed shall be returned to the General Fund, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and
publication.

VOTE ON FOREGOING RESOLUTION RESOLUTION OFFERED BY THE FINANCE &
PERSONNEL STANDING COMMITTEE
AYES NOES (16 SEPTEMBER 2022)
RESOLUTION ADOPTED FOR  AGAINST
DEREK S. KALISH MARTY BREWER X
COUNTY CLERK SHAUN MURPHY-LOPEZ = X
MARC COUEY X
GARY MANNING X
DATED: SEPTEMBER 20, 2022 TIMOTHY GOTTSCHALL ~ X
DAVID TURK
STEVE WILLIAMSON X
s MELISSA LUCK X
o o= v, LD 20T 2 R STEVE CARROW X
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RESOLUTION NO. 23 - 40
A Resolution Relating To Making A Deficiency Appropriation In Various Accounts.

WHEREAS the appropriations in certain accounts for the year 2022 are insufficient and certain transfers
should be made as set forth in this Resolution.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Richland County Board of Supervisors that it is
necessary to make a deficiency appropriation in the following deficient accounts:

ACCOUNT TITLE AMOUNT

Elections 24,790.39
Sheriff’s Dept. Uniform Allowance 3,152.09
Symons Recreation Complex Fund 40,312.86
Campus Food Service Fund 53,496.95
Richland County Fair Fund 6,286.19
Dog License Fund 4,236.47
Institutional Children’s Cost 192,113.31

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the sum of $324,388.26 is hereby appropriated from the General
Fund to the above-listed accounts in the 2022 County budget to cover the deficiencies listed in these accounts,
and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that any balances remaining in the above-listed Fund 10 accounts after
this transfer and after the 2022 audit has been completed shall be returned to the General Fund, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage and
publication.

VOTE ON FOREGOING RESOLUTION RESOLUTION OFFERED BY THE FINANCE &
PERSONNEL STANDING COMMITTEE
AYES NOES (04 APRIL 2023)
RESOLUTION ADOPTED FOR  AGAINST
DEREK S. KALISH MARTY BREWER X
COUNTY CLERK SHAUN MURPHY-LOPEZ X
MARC COUEY X
GARY MANNING X
DATED: APRIL 18, 2023 TIMOTHY GOTTSCHALL X
.,/ DAVIDTURK
, o el Y3 A afy $7€  STEVE WILLIAMSON X
g1 el = Y - MELISSA LUCK X
STEVE CARROW X

20




CITY OF RICHLAND CENTER tem s

AGENDA ITEM DATA SHEET

Agenda Item: Symons Deficiency Appropriation Request
Meeting Date: 12/5/2023

Requested by: Ashley Oliphant

Background: The Symon’s Recreational Complex experienced a deficit in the years 2020, 2021, and 2022.

2020 & 2021 2022 Total
(Res No. 22-103) (Res No. 23-40)
County Share $47,611.41 $20,156.43 $67,767.84
City Share $47,611.40 $20,156.43 $67,767.83
Combined Total $95,222.81 $40,312.86 $135,535.67

Richland County has requested the City of Richland Center issue payment for 50% of the total deficiency occurring
in 2020-2022. The City’s obligation towards the 2020-2022 deficiency is $67,767.83. However, the City submitted
an overpayment for their portion of the joint position of Economic Development in early 2023. After applying the